
MSHSL Boys Class A Championship 
St. Olaf College, Northfield 

Nov. 6, 2021 
 
 

PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Nova Classical Academ   122    2    6   27   39   48   86       17:16.6  1:28.9 
  2 Perham                  128    1   16   25   29   57   67   91  17:17.1  1:54.4 
  3 Northwest Nighthawks    160   11   19   22   38   70   90   96  17:33.5  1:21.2 
  4 Greenway/Nashwauk/Kee   163   13   15   33   47   55   56   87  17:34.4  0:57.7 
  5 Staples-Motley          191    7   34   43   44   63   98  111  17:40.8  1:21.3 
  6 Park Rapids Area        194   18   36   37   49   54   64   81  17:44.5  0:44.4 
  7 Parnassus Preparatory   209   28   30   35   42   74   80   97  17:50.5  1:02.0 
  8 St Cloud Cathedral      217    9   31   50   62   65   69   78  17:47.5  1:15.7 
 9* Luverne                 222   10   12   52   71   77   79  101  17:49.4  1:40.2 
10* West Central Area       222    3    5   53   73   88   95  104  17:45.2  2:22.6 
 11 Lac qui Parle Valley/   227   14   41   51   60   61   83   92  17:51.3  0:57.2 
 12 Rochester Lourdes       229    8   24   46   66   85   94  108  17:51.5  1:53.2 
 13 La/Rp/H                 230    4   20   58   59   89  102  103  17:49.0  2:20.5 
 14 Esko                    231   21   32   40   45   93  107  110  17:58.2  1:50.7 
 15 St James Area           234   17   23   26   68  100  105  106  18:00.7  2:20.9 
 16 Mankato Loyola/Clevel   389   72   75   76   82   84   99  109  18:38.6  0:21.3 
 
Incomplete Teams: Sauk Centre, Cromwell-Wright/Flood, Pierz, Pelican Rapids, Kingsland 
Redwood Valley, Frazee, Nevis, Canby/Minneota, Eden Valley-Watkins/K, Trinity School at Riv 
Mounds Park Academy, Cotter, Heron Lake-Okabena, Madelia/Truman/Ghec/M, Mountain Iron-Buhl 
Jackson County Centra, Lake City, Martin County West, Norwood-Young America, Bertha-Hewitt 
St. John's Prep, Maple River, Lake Park-Audubon, Howard Lake-Waverly-W, Parkers Prairie 
Moose Lake/Willow Riv, St Croix Preparatory, Chatfield, Heritage Christian, Pine Island 
South Ridge, Pipestone Area, Clearbrook-Gonvick, Minnehaha Academy, Wadena-Deer Creek 
Carlton-Wrenshall, Benson/Kms, Lcwm-Nicollet, Wem/Jwp 
 
TEAM SCORES AT MILE 1 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
  1 Greenway/Nashwauk/Kee   115   12   13   15   37   38   42   66   5:17.2  0:11.4 
  2 Nova Classical Academ   122    2    3   36   40   41   96        5:17.3  0:18.3 
  3 Parnassus Preparatory   125   14   16   21   22   52   92   97   5:17.9  0:16.0 
  4 Staples-Motley          162    6   19   34   44   59   94  107   5:20.8  0:22.0 
  5 Rochester Lourdes       182    8   23   27   54   70   82  109   5:21.7  0:23.5 
 6* Perham                  195    1   31   45   56   62   81   98   5:23.0  0:24.3 
 7* St Cloud Cathedral      195   24   29   32   33   77   84   87   5:23.5  0:17.0 
  8 West Central Area       222    4    5   68   71   74   99  100   5:23.0  0:25.7 
  9 St James Area           224   17   18   26   75   88  103  106   5:24.7  0:22.5 
 10 Lac qui Parle Valley/   229   28   30   35   67   69   85   89   5:25.8  0:13.0 
11* Luverne                 237   10   25   43   79   80   86  104   5:25.4  0:25.8 
12* La/Rp/H                 237    7   11   64   65   90  101  108   5:24.5  0:31.4 
 13 Northwest Nighthawks    242    9   46   47   57   83   93  102   5:26.3  0:27.2 
 14 Park Rapids Area        259   48   49   51   53   58   61   73   5:28.7   0:2.3 
 15 Esko                    273   20   39   60   63   91   95  111   5:28.6  0:24.4 
 16 Mankato Loyola/Clevel   331   50   55   72   76   78  105  110   5:32.2   0:7.6 
 
Incomplete Teams: Sauk Centre, Cromwell-Wright/Flood, Pierz, Pelican Rapids, Kingsland 
Redwood Valley, Frazee, Nevis, Canby/Minneota, Eden Valley-Watkins/K, Trinity School at Riv 
Mounds Park Academy, Cotter, Heron Lake-Okabena, Madelia/Truman/Ghec/M, Mountain Iron-Buhl 
Jackson County Centra, Lake City, Martin County West, Norwood-Young America, Bertha-Hewitt 
St. John's Prep, Maple River, Lake Park-Audubon, Howard Lake-Waverly-W, Parkers Prairie 
Moose Lake/Willow Riv, St Croix Preparatory, Chatfield, Heritage Christian, Pine Island 
South Ridge, Pipestone Area, Clearbrook-Gonvick, Minnehaha Academy, Wadena-Deer Creek 
Carlton-Wrenshall, Benson/Kms, Lcwm-Nicollet, Wem/Jwp 
 
TEAM SCORES AT MILE 2 
PLACE TEAM                POINTS  PLACES OF FINISHERS              AVG. TIME SPREAD 
 
  1 Nova Classical Academ   113    2    4   18   44   45   92       10:48.3  0:53.5 
  2 Perham                  156    3   19   34   42   58   62   91  11:00.5  1:06.9 
 3* Greenway/Nashwauk/Kee   167   17   20   33   48   49   56   84  11:06.0  0:22.2 
 4* St Cloud Cathedral      167   14   15   29   40   69   73   78  11:05.7  0:45.9 
  5 Parnassus Preparatory   173   22   25   30   32   64   90   99  11:08.1  0:35.7 
  6 Northwest Nighthawks    190   11   23   36   39   81   87   97  11:09.9  0:59.5 
  7 Staples-Motley          202   10   35   43   51   63  100  111  11:10.1  0:48.9 
 8* Rochester Lourdes       214    9   27   31   61   86   94  109  11:12.3  1:15.7 
 9* West Central Area       214    5    6   54   70   79   95  102  11:08.0  1:11.0 
 10 Luverne                 221    8   13   47   76   77   85  103  11:11.0  1:05.7 
 11 Park Rapids Area        230   37   38   50   52   53   55   83  11:14.4   0:9.2 
 12 St James Area           235   16   21   28   72   98  106  107  11:19.8  1:19.8 
 13 La/Rp/H                 239    7   12   65   66   89  105  108  11:15.7  1:22.4 
 14 Lac qui Parle Valley/   267   26   46   60   67   68   88   93  11:21.6  0:33.7 
 15 Esko                    277   24   41   57   59   96  104  110  11:25.5  1:09.2 
 16 Mankato Loyola/Clevel   301    1   71   74   75   80   82  101   9:18.8 11:43.0 



TEAM SCORES: 
 
1. Nova Classical Academ 
    2  Henry Karelitz, 3        16:25.1   
    6  Finn McCormick, 4        16:44.7   
   27  Nickolai Farber, 3       17:30.9   
   39  Daniel Brown, 4          17:48.0   
   48  Thomas O'Keefe, 1        17:53.9   
   86  Finley Kimbrell, 2       18:48.4   
Total Time = 1:26:22.6     Total Places = 122 
 
2. Perham 
    1  Jakob McCleary, 4        16:09.7   
   16  Caden Doll, 2            17:11.7   
   25  Bjorn Anderson, 1        17:28.1   
   29  Micah Thompson, 3        17:32.0   
   57  Brayden Glorvigen, 2     18:04.0   
   67  Carter Flatau, 1         18:16.8   
   91  Blake Swenson, 1         19:08.0   
Total Time = 1:26:25.5     Total Places = 128 
 
3. Northwest Nighthawks 
   11  Jeremiah Gavin, 4        17:01.0   
   19  Luke Swanson, 4          17:17.5   
   22  Mark Swanson, 1          17:20.8   
   38  Sebastian Michael, 4     17:45.8   
   70  Joe Winters, 4           18:22.1   
   90  Will Hutchinson, 3       19:02.7   
   96  Charlie Gundale, 1       19:29.2   
Total Time = 1:27:47.2     Total Places = 160 
 
4. Greenway/Nashwauk/Kee 
   13  Connor Thoennes, 4       17:04.4   
   15  Daniel Olson, 4          17:11.5   
   33  Riley Koran, 8           17:40.6   
   47  Ben Plackner, 3          17:53.4   
   55  Levi Danielson, 2        18:02.0   
   56  Brayden Nielsen, 8       18:02.8   
   87  Hayden Clow, 1           18:54.6   
Total Time = 1:27:51.9     Total Places = 163 
 
5. Staples-Motley 
    7  Issiah Tabatt, 2         16:49.1   
   34  Luke Brownell, 3         17:41.1   
   43  Lyle Brownell, 4         17:51.5   
   44  Logan Robben, 1          17:51.8   
   63  Grant Johnson, 3         18:10.4   
   98  Dillan Robben, 1         19:35.9   
  111  Odin Trif, 2             21:06.5   
Total Time = 1:28:23.9     Total Places = 191 
 
6. Park Rapids Area 
   18  Noah Huot, 2             17:16.7   
   36  Logan Maanum, 3          17:43.6   
   37  Darryl Etter, 4          17:45.5   
   49  Eli Bervig, 3            17:55.5   
   54  Ephraim Bervig, 1        18:01.1   
   64  Blaine Hensel, 3         18:11.6   
   81  Thomas Lopez, 1          18:44.1   
Total Time = 1:28:42.4     Total Places = 194 
 
7. Parnassus Preparatory 
   28  Evan Dieterle, 4         17:31.5   
   30  Andrew Alexander, 4      17:34.3   
   35  Ronan Lander, 2          17:41.7   
   42  Alex Dieterle, 4         17:51.3   
   74  Kyle Dieterle, 2         18:33.5   
   80  Caleb Kieke, 1           18:43.4   
   97  Ethan Smith, 2           19:35.4   
Total Time = 1:29:12.3     Total Places = 209 
 
8. St Cloud Cathedral 
    9  Turner Schad, 4          16:57.1   
   31  Griffen Ward, 2          17:38.5   
   50  Max Tomczik, 4           17:59.2   
   62  Andrew Moneypenny, 3     18:10.0   
   65  Henry Ebel, 3            18:12.7   
   69  Benjamin Fromelt, 3      18:20.0   
   78  Max Meyer, 4             18:41.1   
Total Time = 1:28:57.5     Total Places = 217 
 

9*. Luverne 
   10  Camden Janiszeski, 3     16:59.1   
   12  Owen Janiszeski, 1       17:02.6   
   52  Griffen Jarchow, 4       18:00.6   
   71  Sage Viessman, 1         18:25.3   
   77  Leif Ingebretson, 1      18:39.3   
   79  Ryan Fick, 2             18:41.5   
  101  Camden Hoven, 3          19:53.3   
Total Time = 1:29:06.9     Total Places = 222 
 
10*. West Central Area 
    3  Kade Runge, 4            16:33.7   
    5  Alex Salwasser, 4        16:42.8   
   53  Hanson Peyton, 3         18:00.9   
   73  Roman Mihailovschi, 3    18:32.0   
   88  Eli Bergman, 3           18:56.3   
   95  Tyler Biss, 4            19:19.1   
  104  Shad Swanson, 4          20:03.5   
Total Time = 1:28:45.7     Total Places = 222 
 
11. Lac qui Parle Valley/ 
   14  Payton Sterud, 4         17:10.4   
   41  Kaiden Allpress, 4       17:51.1   
   51  Mason Brehmer, 4         17:59.7   
   60  Eli Hegland, 2           18:07.4   
   61  Gavin Carl, 1            18:07.5   
   83  Taden Clark, 1           18:46.4   
   92  Tygan Allpress, 1        19:09.4   
Total Time = 1:29:16.1     Total Places = 227 
 
12. Rochester Lourdes 
    8  Kevin Turlington, 4      16:54.6   
   24  Nathan Renier, 4         17:27.6   
   46  Jack Archbold, 4         17:53.2   
   66  Dylan Rossow, 2          18:13.9   
   85  Stefan Jones, 8          18:47.8   
   94  Nicholas Onigkeit, 8     19:10.6   
  108  Max Nelson, 1            20:25.3   
Total Time = 1:29:17.1     Total Places = 229 
 
13. La/Rp/H 
    4  Tyler Rislov, 4          16:38.5   
   20  Andrew Hoiness, 4        17:18.6   
   58  Ryan Prinsen, 2          18:04.4   
   59  Tyler Betthauser, 2      18:04.6   
   89  Sam Adamcyk, 2           18:58.9   
  102  Matthew Sprague, 1       19:59.3   
  103  Cadel Carter, 1          19:59.5   
Total Time = 1:29:05.0     Total Places = 230 
 
14. Esko 
   21  Nathaniel Rengo, 4       17:19.2   
   32  Benjamin Meysembourg, 3  17:39.2   
   40  Michael Cornell, 4       17:49.4   
   45  Jack McWilliams, 4       17:53.0   
   93  Alec Halvorson, 1        19:09.8   
  107  Zach Erkkila, 4          20:20.5   
  110  Attlei Sheldon, 7        20:54.3   
Total Time = 1:29:50.6     Total Places = 231 
 
15. St James Area 
   17  Ryan Pierson, 2          17:16.3   
   23  Levi Miest, 2            17:23.6   
   26  Marco Crispin, 4         17:29.5   
   68  Jacob Friesen, 2         18:17.0   
  100  Brennan Kern, 1          19:37.1   
  105  Carlos Rodriguez, 2      20:04.1   
  106  Bennett Flohrs, 2        20:06.4   
Total Time = 1:30:03.5     Total Places = 234 
 
16. Mankato Loyola/Clevel 
   72  James Younge, 3          18:26.2   
   75  Jorden Rossow, 2         18:36.0   
   76  Corbin Deichman, 8       18:38.6   
   82  Sam Vetter, 1            18:44.6   
   84  Nathan Strobel, 2        18:47.5   
   99  Soren Kelly, 8           19:37.0   
  109  Tj Waldron, 1            20:32.7   
Total Time = 1:33:12.9     Total Places = 389 



        TEAM                                 MILE 1            MILE 2       FINISH     
 PLACE SCORE         FINISHER            PLACE    TIME     PLACE    TIME       TIME         TEAM          
    1     1  Jakob McCleary, 4              3   5:06.5        4  10:19.8   16:09.7    Perham                
    2     2  Henry Karelitz, 3              4   5:06.5        5  10:20.3   16:25.1    Nova Classical Academ  
    3        Brandon Kampsen, 3             8   5:07.9        7  10:30.5   16:26.0    Sauk Centre           
    4        Noah Foster, 3                 1   5:02.1        2  10:19.6   16:26.1    Cromwell-Wright/Flood  
    5     3  Kade Runge, 4                 11   5:08.3        8  10:30.7   16:33.7    West Central Area     
    6     4  Tyler Rislov, 4               14   5:08.7       10  10:31.3   16:38.5    La/Rp/H               
    7     5  Alex Salwasser, 4              9   5:08.0        9  10:31.0   16:42.8    West Central Area     
    8     6  Finn McCormick, 4              5   5:06.6        3  10:19.7   16:44.7    Nova Classical Academ  
    9     7  Issiah Tabatt, 2              13   5:08.4       15  10:41.5   16:49.1    Staples-Motley        
   10        Ethan Kowalczyk, 2            10   5:08.1       16  10:42.1   16:49.4    Pierz                 
   11        Charlie Larson, 1             12   5:08.3        6  10:30.4   16:51.0    Pelican Rapids        
   12     8  Kevin Turlington, 4           16   5:09.1       12  10:35.0   16:54.6    Rochester Lourdes     
   13        Garrison Hubka, 3              6   5:07.1       13  10:35.8   16:55.4    Kingsland             
   14     9  Turner Schad, 4               46   5:18.6       21  10:47.9   16:57.1    St Cloud Cathedral    
   15    10  Camden Janiszeski, 3          18   5:10.2       11  10:33.8   16:59.1    Luverne               
   16    11  Jeremiah Gavin, 4             88   5:27.7       38  10:57.9   17:01.0    Northwest Nighthawks  
   17    12  Owen Janiszeski, 1            51   5:18.9       20  10:47.9   17:02.6    Luverne               
   18        Will Ahrens, 1                19   5:10.5       17  10:45.0   17:03.8    Redwood Valley        
   19    13  Connor Thoennes, 4            26   5:12.9       26  10:54.0   17:04.4    Greenway/Nashwauk/Kee  
   20        Nathan Johannsen, 4           37   5:16.1       27  10:54.0   17:09.1    Frazee                
   21    14  Payton Sterud, 4              56   5:19.6       44  10:59.7   17:10.4    Lac qui Parle Valley/  
   22        Evan Pohl, 3                  61   5:21.0       37  10:57.7   17:10.6    Nevis                 
   23    15  Daniel Olson, 4               23   5:12.6       31  10:55.9   17:11.5    Greenway/Nashwauk/Kee  
   24    16  Caden Doll, 2                 62   5:21.1       30  10:55.5   17:11.7    Perham                
   25        Kolton Duis, 2                39   5:16.5       39  10:58.0   17:11.9    Canby/Minneota        
   26        Zach Ourada, 2                36   5:16.1       41  10:58.3   17:11.9    Canby/Minneota        
   27        George Bjorklund, 4           64   5:21.8       33  10:56.1   17:14.6    Nevis                 
   28    17  Ryan Pierson, 2               30   5:15.6       25  10:53.3   17:16.3    St James Area         
   29        Henry Lemke, 1                33   5:16.0       34  10:56.5   17:16.6    Eden Valley-Watkins/K  
   30    18  Noah Huot, 2                  92   5:28.1       67  11:09.1   17:16.7    Park Rapids Area      
   31    19  Luke Swanson, 4               17   5:09.4       18  10:46.3   17:17.5    Northwest Nighthawks  
   32    20  Andrew Hoiness, 4             20   5:11.8       19  10:47.0   17:18.6    La/Rp/H               
   33    21  Nathaniel Rengo, 4            38   5:16.4       40  10:58.0   17:19.2    Esko                  
   34        Zach Martin, 4                22   5:12.6       23  10:50.7   17:20.6    Trinity School at Riv  
   35    22  Mark Swanson, 1              102   5:29.7       65  11:08.9   17:20.8    Northwest Nighthawks  
   36        Isak Nightingale, 4           15   5:09.1       14  10:36.8   17:21.8    Mounds Park Academy   
   37        John Fritts, 2                54   5:19.2       43  10:59.3   17:22.3    Cotter                
   38        Tim Salentiny, 2              59   5:20.8       51  11:01.9   17:22.9    Heron Lake-Okabena    
   39        Josiah DeMaris, 1             67   5:22.0       52  11:02.3   17:23.3    Madelia/Truman/Ghec/M  
   40    23  Levi Miest, 2                 53   5:19.2       32  10:55.9   17:23.6    St James Area         
   41        Jeffrey Kayfes, 4              2   5:03.0       22  10:49.8   17:24.2    Mountain Iron-Buhl    
   42        Andrew Boyum, 4               50   5:18.8       35  10:56.7   17:26.0    Jackson County Centra  
   43        Reese Anderson, 4             25   5:12.8       28  10:54.1   17:26.5    Lake City             
   44    24  Nathan Renier, 4              55   5:19.2       45  10:59.9   17:27.6    Rochester Lourdes     
   45    25  Bjorn Anderson, 1             85   5:26.7       61  11:08.1   17:28.1    Perham                
   46        Jamesson Forsberg, 3          77   5:24.3       79  11:12.6   17:29.1    Martin County West    
   47    26  Marco Crispin, 4              31   5:15.7       46  11:00.0   17:29.5    St James Area         
   48        Jake Druley, 3                47   5:18.6       53  11:02.9   17:29.6    Norwood-Young America  
   49        Brady Rach, 8                 41   5:17.7       47  11:00.9   17:30.4    Bertha-Hewitt         
   50        Nick Hansen, 2               103   5:29.8       75  11:11.8   17:30.7    St. John's Prep       
   51    27  Nickolai Farber, 3            74   5:23.9       29  10:55.2   17:30.9    Nova Classical Academ  
   52    28  Evan Dieterle, 4              24   5:12.8       36  10:56.8   17:31.5    Parnassus Preparatory  
   53    29  Micah Thompson, 3            100   5:29.5       77  11:12.1   17:32.0    Perham                
   54    30  Andrew Alexander, 4           27   5:13.1       42  10:58.4   17:34.3    Parnassus Preparatory  
   55        Cole Stencel, 3               73   5:23.7       66  11:08.9   17:34.5    Maple River           
   56        Nathan Tax, 8                 70   5:22.7       58  11:06.6   17:35.2    Pierz                 
   57    31  Griffen Ward, 2               63   5:21.4       50  11:01.7   17:38.5    St Cloud Cathedral    
   58        Taylor Johnson, 3             28   5:14.7       48  11:01.1   17:39.1    Lake Park-Audubon     
   59    32  Benjamin Meysembourg, 3       78   5:24.3       76  11:12.0   17:39.2    Esko                  
   60        Chase Deiter, 3               86   5:27.2       73  11:11.4   17:39.6    Howard Lake-Waverly-W  
   61        James Suchy, 3                42   5:17.8       56  11:05.4   17:39.9    Parkers Prairie       
   62    33  Riley Koran, 8                21   5:12.6       60  11:07.8   17:40.6    Greenway/Nashwauk/Kee  
   63    34  Luke Brownell, 3              32   5:15.9       62  11:08.3   17:41.1    Staples-Motley        
   64    35  Ronan Lander, 2               40   5:16.5       55  11:05.0   17:41.7    Parnassus Preparatory  
   65        Zach Meyer                   101   5:29.6       95  11:18.0   17:41.8    St. John's Prep       
   66    36  Logan Maanum, 3              107   5:30.8       94  11:17.9   17:43.6    Park Rapids Area      
   67        Shawn Bailey, 3               52   5:18.9       69  11:09.8   17:43.8    Moose Lake/Willow Riv  
   68        Aidan Welsh, 2                58   5:20.7       85  11:15.8   17:44.5    St Croix Preparatory  
   69        Logan Thompson, 4             48   5:18.6       68  11:09.3   17:45.0    Chatfield             
   70        Thomas Avra, 3                29   5:15.2       63  11:08.8   17:45.5    Heritage Christian    
   71    37  Darryl Etter, 4               91   5:28.0       70  11:09.9   17:45.5    Park Rapids Area      
   72    38  Sebastian Michael, 4          89   5:27.8       72  11:10.6   17:45.8    Northwest Nighthawks  
   73        Braxton Osterhaus, 3           7   5:07.8       54  11:04.9   17:46.9    Pine Island           
   74        Cole Kruegel, 3               69   5:22.6       71  11:10.2   17:47.0    Kingsland             
   75        Alex Burckhardt, 1           129   5:36.1       98  11:20.9   17:47.6    South Ridge           
   76    39  Daniel Brown, 4               79   5:24.6       83  11:13.1   17:48.0    Nova Classical Academ  
   77        Caden Strasser, 3             34   5:16.0       49  11:01.7   17:48.8    Pipestone Area        
   78    40  Michael Cornell, 4           106   5:30.6      105  11:26.9   17:49.4    Esko                  
   79        Jack McQuown, 4               90   5:27.9       97  11:19.1   17:49.7    Clearbrook-Gonvick    



   80    41  Kaiden Allpress, 4            60   5:20.9       84  11:13.5   17:51.1    Lac qui Parle Valley/  
   81    42  Alex Dieterle, 4              44   5:18.2       59  11:07.6   17:51.3    Parnassus Preparatory  
   82    43  Lyle Brownell, 4              71   5:22.8       81  11:12.8   17:51.5    Staples-Motley        
   83    44  Logan Robben, 1               84   5:26.4       93  11:17.5   17:51.8    Staples-Motley        
   84        Beckett Pilling, 2            43   5:18.0       64  11:08.8   17:52.1    Minnehaha Academy     
   85    45  Jack McWilliams, 4           109   5:30.8      102  11:23.4   17:53.0    Esko                  
   86    46  Jack Archbold, 4              45   5:18.3       57  11:06.1   17:53.2    Rochester Lourdes     
   87    47  Ben Plackner, 3               75   5:23.9       87  11:16.0   17:53.4    Greenway/Nashwauk/Kee  
   88    48  Thomas O'Keefe, 1             81   5:24.7       82  11:13.0   17:53.9    Nova Classical Academ  
   89    49  Eli Bervig, 3                104   5:30.2       96  11:18.3   17:55.5    Park Rapids Area      
   90        Bjorn Brunsberg, 3            66   5:22.0       91  11:17.0   17:58.2    Wadena-Deer Creek     
   91        Lane Hoefs, 3                 65   5:22.0       89  11:16.8   17:58.5    Wadena-Deer Creek     
   92    50  Max Tomczik, 4                68   5:22.1       74  11:11.5   17:59.2    St Cloud Cathedral    
   93    51  Mason Brehmer, 4              72   5:23.6      106  11:28.1   17:59.7    Lac qui Parle Valley/  
   94    52  Griffen Jarchow, 4            83   5:26.2       86  11:15.9   18:00.6    Luverne               
   95    53  Hanson Peyton, 3             118   5:32.7       99  11:21.8   18:00.9    West Central Area     
   96    54  Ephraim Bervig, 1             97   5:28.8       90  11:16.8   18:01.1    Park Rapids Area      
   97    55  Levi Danielson, 2             76   5:23.9       88  11:16.1   18:02.0    Greenway/Nashwauk/Kee  
   98    56  Brayden Nielsen, 8            82   5:25.0      101  11:23.4   18:02.8    Greenway/Nashwauk/Kee  
   99        Jack Riley                   113   5:32.0       78  11:12.2   18:03.1    Carlton-Wrenshall     
  100    57  Brayden Glorvigen, 2         128   5:36.0      109  11:29.8   18:04.0    Perham                
  101    58  Ryan Prinsen, 2              110   5:30.9      113  11:33.1   18:04.4    La/Rp/H               
  102    59  Tyler Betthauser, 2          111   5:31.1      114  11:33.2   18:04.6    La/Rp/H               
  103        Landon Thompson, 4            49   5:18.7       80  11:12.6   18:06.3    Benson/Kms            
  104    60  Eli Hegland, 2               114   5:32.3      116  11:33.4   18:07.4    Lac qui Parle Valley/  
  105    61  Gavin Carl, 1                116   5:32.5      115  11:33.3   18:07.5    Lac qui Parle Valley/  
  106    62  Andrew Moneypenny, 3         124   5:35.6      117  11:33.8   18:10.0    St Cloud Cathedral    
  107    63  Grant Johnson, 3             105   5:30.3      111  11:30.3   18:10.4    Staples-Motley        
  108    64  Blaine Hensel, 3              95   5:28.3      100  11:22.2   18:11.6    Park Rapids Area      
  109    65  Henry Ebel, 3                 57   5:19.7       24  10:53.2   18:12.7    St Cloud Cathedral    
  110    66  Dylan Rossow, 2               98   5:29.1      107  11:29.7   18:13.9    Rochester Lourdes     
  111        Joseph Mikrot, 4              80   5:24.7      103  11:25.3   18:14.4    Moose Lake/Willow Riv  
  112        Ethan Anderson, 2             93   5:28.2      110  11:29.8   18:15.2    Lcwm-Nicollet         
  113    67  Carter Flatau, 1             108   5:30.8      104  11:26.7   18:16.8    Perham                
  114    68  Jacob Friesen, 2             122   5:34.6      120  11:36.4   18:17.0    St James Area         
  115    69  Benjamin Fromelt, 3          132   5:36.7      121  11:36.9   18:20.0    St Cloud Cathedral    
  116    70  Joe Winters, 4               141   5:43.3      129  11:45.7   18:22.1    Northwest Nighthawks  
  117    71  Sage Viessman, 1             127   5:35.9      124  11:37.9   18:25.3    Luverne               
  118    72  James Younge, 3              123   5:34.8      123  11:37.5   18:26.2    Mankato Loyola/Clevel  
  119    73  Roman Mihailovschi, 3        115   5:32.3      118  11:34.6   18:32.0    West Central Area     
  120    74  Kyle Dieterle, 2              96   5:28.7      112  11:32.5   18:33.5    Parnassus Preparatory  
  121        Landon Dimler, 2              87   5:27.7      108  11:29.7   18:34.9    Wem/Jwp               
  122    75  Jorden Rossow, 2              99   5:29.2      122  11:37.4   18:36.0    Mankato Loyola/Clevel  
  123    76  Corbin Deichman, 8           125   5:35.8      119  11:35.7   18:38.6    Mankato Loyola/Clevel  
  124    77  Leif Ingebretson, 1          134   5:37.2      133  11:48.5   18:39.3    Luverne               
  125    78  Max Meyer, 4                 135   5:37.6      126  11:40.2   18:41.1    St Cloud Cathedral    
  126    79  Ryan Fick, 2                 126   5:35.8      125  11:39.4   18:41.5    Luverne               
  127    80  Caleb Kieke, 1               140   5:41.4      138  11:54.4   18:43.4    Parnassus Preparatory  
  128        Cullen Moore, 4               35   5:16.0       92  11:17.4   18:43.8    Minnehaha Academy     
  129    81  Thomas Lopez, 1              120   5:33.5      131  11:48.2   18:44.1    Park Rapids Area      
  130    82  Sam Vetter, 1                119   5:32.9      128  11:43.0   18:44.6    Mankato Loyola/Clevel  
  131    83  Taden Clark, 1               133   5:36.8      136  11:52.4   18:46.4    Lac qui Parle Valley/  
  132    84  Nathan Strobel, 2             94   5:28.3      130  11:45.8   18:47.5    Mankato Loyola/Clevel  
  133    85  Stefan Jones, 8              117   5:32.6      134  11:50.7   18:47.8    Rochester Lourdes     
  134    86  Finley Kimbrell, 2           144   5:44.6      140  11:57.2   18:48.4    Nova Classical Academ  
  135    87  Hayden Clow, 1               112   5:31.8      132  11:48.4   18:54.6    Greenway/Nashwauk/Kee  
  136    88  Eli Bergman, 3               121   5:33.7      127  11:41.6   18:56.3    West Central Area     
  137    89  Sam Adamcyk, 2               138   5:40.0      137  11:53.7   18:58.9    La/Rp/H               
  138    90  Will Hutchinson, 3           131   5:36.5      135  11:51.4   19:02.7    Northwest Nighthawks  
  139    91  Blake Swenson, 1             146   5:44.8      139  11:56.4   19:08.0    Perham                
  140    92  Tygan Allpress, 1            137   5:38.5      141  11:58.0   19:09.4    Lac qui Parle Valley/  
  141    93  Alec Halvorson, 1            139   5:40.8      144  12:07.1   19:09.8    Esko                  
  142    94  Nicholas Onigkeit, 8         130   5:36.3      142  12:02.0   19:10.6    Rochester Lourdes     
  143    95  Tyler Biss, 4                147   5:45.0      143  12:06.7   19:19.1    West Central Area     
  144    96  Charlie Gundale, 1           150   5:50.1      145  12:09.9   19:29.2    Northwest Nighthawks  
  145    97  Ethan Smith, 2               145   5:44.8      147  12:16.1   19:35.4    Parnassus Preparatory  
  146    98  Dillan Robben, 1             142   5:44.1      148  12:16.5   19:35.9    Staples-Motley        
  147    99  Soren Kelly, 8               153   5:53.2      149  12:19.2   19:37.0    Mankato Loyola/Clevel  
  148   100  Brennan Kern, 1              136   5:38.0      146  12:13.0   19:37.1    St James Area         
  149   101  Camden Hoven, 3              152   5:51.6      151  12:28.6   19:53.3    Luverne               
  150   102  Matthew Sprague, 1           149   5:48.3      153  12:38.2   19:59.3    La/Rp/H               
  151   103  Cadel Carter, 1              156   5:56.4      156  12:46.1   19:59.5    La/Rp/H               
  152   104  Shad Swanson, 4              148   5:45.2      150  12:23.4   20:03.5    West Central Area     
  153   105  Carlos Rodriguez, 2          154   5:54.1      155  12:45.5   20:04.1    St James Area         
  154   106  Bennett Flohrs, 2            151   5:50.9      154  12:38.6   20:06.4    St James Area         
  155   107  Zach Erkkila, 4              143   5:44.1      152  12:33.8   20:20.5    Esko                  
  156   108  Max Nelson, 1                157   5:57.0      157  12:47.1   20:25.3    Rochester Lourdes     
  157   109  Tj Waldron, 1                158   6:00.0      158  12:47.2   20:32.7    Mankato Loyola/Clevel  
  158   110  Attlei Sheldon, 7            160   6:16.1      159  13:08.1   20:54.3    Esko                  
  159   111  Odin Trif, 2                 155   5:55.1      160  13:08.6   21:06.5    Staples-Motley        
  160        Carter Zimmerman, 3          159   6:08.0        1                DNF    Mankato Loyola/Clevel  


